

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10667/2024

MANVIR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.92098/2024-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING  
WITHIN TIME and IA No.92097/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING /  
CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date : 26-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.  
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.92098 of 2024 is an application seeking exemption from  
surrendering. The same is rejected.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)